



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



CWC CO-CD0HnT/8/2023-COMM

Date : 21.07.2023

CIRCULAR-RWC/02

All Regional Manager
Central Warehousing Corporation
Regional Office
Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Bhopal, Delhi, Chennai, Chandigarh, Guwahati,
Hyderabad, Jaipur, Kolkata, Kochi, Lucknow, Mumbai, Patna

Subject :Modifications /Amendments in the Model Tender Document of RWCs-Reg .

Please take note of the subject cited above regarding the exemption of additional Bank Guarantee in case the rates are quoted by the bidders in BSOR upto 10 % ,in order to get more competitive rates from the bidders in RWC tender , with the approval of Competent Authority, following modifications tabulated below to be incorporated in the Tender document:

1.

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Modified /Amended Clause
Under Contract Under Clause no.7 –Security deposit , 7.1(ii)	If applicable, an additional sum equivalent to 25% of the Estimated Contract Value [in addition to Clause 7.1 (i), above], in terms of undertaking provided by the Contractor under Appendix-8 if the rates quoted by the Service Provider are below schedule of rates , by way of an irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank ,which shall be enforceable till six months after the expiry of the Contract period. The bank guarantee shall be furnished by the Service Provider within Fifteen (15) business days of receiving the Letter of Award/Acceptance Letter from the Corporation, as per the format provided under Annexure-1 .If requested by the Corporation, the Service Provider agrees to extend the validity period of the Bank Guarantee or to issue a further Bank Guarantee in the event that the duration of this Contract is, for any reason, extended beyond such validity date.	If applicable, an additional sum equivalent to 25% of the Estimated Contract Value [in addition to Clause 7.1 (i), above], in terms of undertaking provided by the Contractor under Appendix-8 if the rates quoted by the Service Provider are more than 10% below schedule of rates , by way of an irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank , which shall be enforceable till six months after the expiry of the Contract period. The bank guarantee shall be furnished by the Service Provider within Fifteen (15) business days of receiving the Letter of Award/Acceptance Letter from the Corporation, as per the format provided under Annexure-1 .If requested by the Corporation, the Service Provider agrees to extend the validity period of the Bank Guarantee or to issue a further Bank Guarantee in the event that the duration of this Contract is, for any reason, extended beyond such validity date.
Under Bank guarantee format – Annexure -1 ,3 rd Paragraph	WHEREAS the Service Provider as per the provisions of the Contract has agreed to furnish Performance Bank Guarantee	WHEREAS the Service Provider as per the provisions of the Contract has agreed to furnish Performance Bank Guarantee

निगमितका0: 4/1, सीरीइंस्टीट्यूशनलएरिया,अगस्तक्रांतिमार्ग, हौज़खास,नईदिल्ली-110016

CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 ☎26524100,26611042

ई-मेल: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



	for Rs.____for due performance of all obligations under the contract and/or if the Absolute Rate quoted is below SOR , within Fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of tender for due performance of all obligations under the contract and/or if the Absolute Rate quoted is below SOR, within Fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of tender.	for Rs.____for due performance of all obligations under the contract and/or if the Absolute Rate quoted is more than 10% below SOR , within Fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of tender for due performance of all obligations under the contract and/or if the Absolute Rate quoted is below SOR, within Fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of tender.
Appendix-8, Point no. 10	I/We hereby confirm to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of 25% of the total contract value from any scheduled commercial Bank, if selected as L-1bidder in case I/We quote Below SOR	I/We hereby confirm to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of 25% of the total contract value from any scheduled commercial Bank, if selected as L-1bidder in case I/We quote more than 10% Below SOR

2. Secondly For calculating the value of the contract for a fresh tender (**Where there is no H&T at RWC complexes**), the volume handled by the DWT/Users in last two years or prorated to two years ,if the previous period is shorter than 2 years may be considered.

Above amendments and instructions are implemented with immediate effect.

Rajeev Kumar Bansal
Group General Manager (Commercial)

Copy to :

1. PS to MD, CWC,CO,New Delhi
2. PS to Dir (Fin) ,CWC,CO,New Delhi
3. PS to Dir (Pers.) ,CWC,CO,New Delhi
4. All HODs ,CWC,CO,New Delhi
5. GGM(System),CWC,CO,New Delhi –With the request to arrange to upload the circular on website .

निगमितका: 4/1, सीरीइंस्टीट्यूशनलएरिया,अगस्तक्रांतिमार्ग, हौज़खास,नईदिल्ली-110016

CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 ☎26524100,26611042

ई-मेल: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in